## RESOLUTION NO.

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE, CALIFORNIA APPROVING THE REVISIONS TO THE PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN TO REVISE THE CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION FOR THE HEAD TRAVEL SPORTS COACH

WHEREAS, the City's Personnel Policy and Procedure's Classification Plan Administration provides the procedure for the development, revision and implementation of revising the City of Commerce Classification Plan; and

WHEREAS, in order to meet current and future needs for the Parks and Recreation Department, the Head Travel Sports position's name and job description will be modified.

WHEREAS, the position name will be modified from Head Travel Sports Coach to Travel Sports Coordinator.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DECLARE AND DETERMINE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby approves the above-discussed revisions to the Personnel Classification and Compensation Plan revising the classification specification.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Job Description for the position of the Travel Sports Coordinator, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B, is hereby approved.

<u>Section 3</u>. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution, assign it the next number in order, and thereupon and thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 5th day of February, 2019.

|                         | Hugo Argumedo<br>Mayor |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| ATTEST:                 |                        |
| Lena Shumway City Clerk |                        |